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5
14:40

1400 m
40.000 

COVID 19 NATIONAL CRISIS HELPLINE 0800 029 999 MR 79 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 40.000  (24.000 10.000 4.000 2.000)
Open 

QPL

1
1400

Box: 7
ML: 5,0

60.0

Midnight Badger
3j. b W (Warm White Night - Badger)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Messrs J N A Mantel, S P Ra

Corne Orffer

07.07 Kenilworth 2 1400 6,0 L Tarentaal Hurricane Harry - Midnight Badger - Brave T
03.06 Kenilworth 2 1400 13,0 D Ashby Sockeroo - Midnight Badger - Black Belt
21.03 Durbanville 1 1400 6,2 K De Melo Midnight Badger - Maitland Magic - Nixon
25.02 Kenilworth 3 1400 2,2 K De Melo Tambora - Nixon - Midnight Badger
25.01 Kenilworth 3 1400 9,0 A Domeyer The Cambo - Long Reign - Midnight Badger

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

59.5

Pink Floyd
4j. b W (Ideal World - Indy Dancer)

Trainer: H/M Crawford/Rix
Besitzer: M A Teixeira & Mr W & Mrs M

Grant Behr

18.07 Kenilworth 2 1200 5,5 G Behr Icon King - Pink Floyd - Wadi Rum
03.06 Kenilworth 5 1400 15,0 O Noach Yorktown - Royal Return - Late At Night
14.03 Durbanville 3 1600 5,0 G Behr Six Degrees - Path Of Choice - Pink Floyd
25.02 Kenilworth 2 1400 8,6 G Behr Captain Flinders - Pink Floyd - Royal Return
18.01 Kenilworth 2 1400 10,0 G Behr Rockin' Ringo - Pink Floyd - Gold Medal

3
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

59.0

Horatius
3j. ch W (Soft Falling Rain - Laverna)

Trainer: S J Snaith
Besitzer: N Hossack & Estate Late Mr 

Sandile Mbhele

18.07 Kenilworth 11 1200 8,5 R Khathi Icon King - Pink Floyd - Wadi Rum
07.03 Durbanville 3 1400 10,0 L Mxothwa Peaceful Day - Doppio Oro - Horatius
18.01 Kenilworth 9 1400 21,0 R Fourie Rockin' Ringo - Pink Floyd - Gold Medal
14.12 Kenilworth 9 1400 17,0 R Khathi Happy Wanderer -  - Icon King
30.11 Kenilworth 5 1400 19,0 R Khathi Hurricane Harry - Path Of Choice - Gold Me

4
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

58.5

Marco Polo
3j. b W (Pathfork - Remarkable)

Trainer: S J Snaith
Besitzer: R J Miller & Ms P J Knott & M

M Byleveld

29.06 Kenilworth 10 1000 7,0 R Khathi Aqua Bolt - Winter Assembly - Regimental
29.02 Kenilworth 5 1200 15,0 K De Melo Savea - Al Bragga - Mister Vargus
18.01 Kenilworth 3 1200 34,0 L Mxothwa Worlds Your Oyster - Savea - Marco Polo
22.10 Durbanville 7 1250 4,5 R Fourie Horatius - Forty Days - Wadi Rum
09.10 Durbanville 9 1250 8,5 R Khathi Rio Querari - Fire Walker - Red Eight

5
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.0

Regimental
3j. b W (Captain Al - Crazy About Me)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: A R & Mrs A B L Beck, Messr

Greg Cheyne

18.07 Kenilworth 2 1200 8,7 G Cheyne Moon Rock - Regimental - Parktown
29.06 Kenilworth 3 1000 6,5 G Cheyne Aqua Bolt - Winter Assembly - Regimental
21.03 Durbanville 6 1000 4,5 G Cheyne Al Wahed - Spy - Wadi Rum
18.01 Kenilworth 8 1200 5,7 C Orffer Worlds Your Oyster - Savea - Marco Polo
11.01 Kenilworth 5 1000 2,2 C Orffer Skidoo - Mr Cobbs - My Wicked Ways

6
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

57.5

Doppio Oro
3j. b W (Twice Over - Her Excellency)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Acme Financial Servicesltd(N

Oswald Noach

29.06 Kenilworth 11 1000 9,0 S Mbhele Aqua Bolt - Winter Assembly - Regimental
07.03 Durbanville 2 1400 10,0 S Mbhele Peaceful Day - Doppio Oro - Horatius
29.02 Kenilworth 10 1200 15,0 C Zackey Savea - Al Bragga - Mister Vargus
10.01 Kenilworth 7 1400 17,0 A Domeyer Camp David - Magic Mike - Black Belt
21.12 Kenilworth 10 1600 15,0 C Zackey Six Degrees - Path Of Choice - Silver Plains

7
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

57.5

Tambora
3j. b W (Trippi - Ash Cloud)

Trainer: S J Snaith
Besitzer: J P Cuvelier

R Khathi

21.06 Kenilworth 3 1600 6,0 R Khathi Brother Louis - Gold Medal - Tambora
03.06 Kenilworth 4 1400 5,0 R Fourie Sockeroo - Midnight Badger - Black Belt
21.03 Durbanville 5 1600 11,0 R Fourie Al's My Daddy - Ronaldo - Brandenburg
25.02 Kenilworth 1 1400 3,0 R Fourie Tambora - Nixon - Midnight Badger
10.01 Kenilworth 8 1400 3,8 B Fayd'herbe Royal Return - The Cambo - Sudden Star

8
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

57.0

Final Appeal
3j. b W (Greys Inn - Chestnut Chip)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: S T Kelly & Mrs T P Magnus 

Morne Winnaar

21.06 Kenilworth 7 1600 23,0 J Solomons Brother Louis - Gold Medal - Tambora
15.02 Kenilworth 1 1400 11,0 M Winnaar Final Appeal - The Second Wave - What A 
10.01 Kenilworth 5 1400 41,0 J Solomons Royal Return - The Cambo - Sudden Star
04.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 26,0 M Byleveld Will Scarlet - Parktown - Speed Of Night
09.11 Kenilworth 8 1200 31,0 M Winnaar Go Man Go - Speed Of Night - Maitland Ma

9
Box: 9
ML: 51,0

55.5

Lucky Dancer
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Shedrivesmecraz

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs W Schmitz & M J T W

Devin Ashby

21.06 Kenilworth 11 1950 15,0 M Winnaar August Leaves - Over The Odds - Miss La D
03.06 Kenilworth 9 1400 23,0 O Noach Sockeroo - Midnight Badger - Black Belt
07.03 Durbanville 6 2000 17,0 A Andrews Holy Warrior - Miraculously Ours - Vforvictor
01.02 Kenilworth 10 1800 7,5 M Winnaar Black Belt - Veratrum - Snowy Mountain
11.01 Kenilworth 9 1400 29,0 J Solomons Cabo Da Cruz - Rio Querari - Waiting For R

10
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

54.0

Cyber Law
5j. b W (Alado - Cyber Toy)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: A E Sands & Sands Grooms 

J Solomons

03.06 Kenilworth 5 1400 7,2 X Jacobs Sockeroo - Midnight Badger - Black Belt
29.02 Kenilworth 2 1600 8,0 L Tarentaal Katak - Cyber Law - Silver Plains
10.01 Kenilworth 5 1400 11,0 N Juglall Camp David - Magic Mike - Black Belt
30.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 15,0 C Orffer Hurricane Harry - Path Of Choice - Gold Me
21.09 Durbanville 7 1600 34,0 S Cele Viva Rio - Sir Michael - Miraculously Ours

11
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

53.0

Brandenburg
5j. ch W (Tiger Ridge - Cosima Liszt)

Trainer: P P Kruyer
Besitzer: T J Dodgen & J D Reverchon 

Sihle Cele

21.06 Kenilworth 5 1600 8,2 M Byleveld Brother Louis - Gold Medal - Tambora
03.06 Kenilworth 6 1400 14,0 M Byleveld Sockeroo - Midnight Badger - Black Belt
21.03 Durbanville 3 1600 4,5 G Behr Al's My Daddy - Ronaldo - Brandenburg
29.02 Kenilworth 6 1600 26,0 L Mxothwa Katak - Cyber Law - Silver Plains
18.01 Kenilworth 6 1400 6,7 C Orffer Rockin' Ringo - Pink Floyd - Gold Medal

Ergebnis: Quoten:


